502680159 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726766

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
JIE LIAN				01/31/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	ACCESSO TE	CHNOLOGY GROUP	PLC				
Street Address:	UNIT 2, THE I	UNIT 2, THE PAVILIONS, RUSCOMBE PARK					
City:	TWYFORD, B	TWYFORD, BERKS					
State/Country:	UNITED KING	DOM					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: RG10 9NN						
Patent Number:		8239231					
Patent Number:		0239231					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: (805)373-0051							
Phone:		3730060					
Email:		eralmail@koppelpaten Fil when the email atte					
Correspondent Nam		PEL, PATRICK, HEY	•				
Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 215							
		TIAKE VILLAGE CA	ALIFORNIA 91361				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	WE	TLAKE VIELAGE, OF					
Address Line 4:		510-23-008					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:						
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	T NUMBER:	510-23-008	HILPOTT				
	T NUMBER:	510-23-008 BRIAN J. PH	HILPOTT				

PATENT REEL: 032215 FRAME: 0551

Ехнівіт А

PATENTS

Patent No.	Application No.	Country	Title	Status
US 8,239,231	12/509,745		Method for optimizing resource allocation	Granted

Ехнівіт В

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Jie Lian, an individual residing at 9150 SW Ivory Street, Beaverton, OR 97007 ("ASSIGNOR") owns the patents as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, accesso Technology Group plc, a company incorporated in England and Wales, having a place of business at Unit 2, The Pavilions, Ruscombe Park Twyford, Berks, RG10 9NN, England ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated O1/31/2014, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 31st day of January, 2014.

By: Rible Notary

Name: Collin Kouttz

Title: Bonkor

STATE OF () (2900)

On Johnson 31st, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jie Lion

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies) and that, by his signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

10

My commission expires on

October 23,2017

OFFICIAL STAMP COLLIN KAUTZ NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 920618

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 23, 2017

EXHIBIT C PREEXISTING LICENSES, COVENANTS, ENCUMBRANCES

NONE

11

PATENT REEL: 032215 FRAME: 0554